



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 292 of 2021

M/s CHANDRAHASINI ISPAT PVT. LTD. **versus** SMT. PRITI CHAUHAN

MAC/300/2021

Order on Board

12/02/2026	Mr. Abhishek Singh, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Pankaj Kamlesh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A.K. Yadav, learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty. List these cases in the week after next. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Rahul	