



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 292 of 2021

M/s CHANDRAHASINI ISPAT PVT. LTD. **versus** SMT. PRITI
CHAUHAN

MAC/300/2021

Order on Board

26/02/2026	Mr. Abhishek Singh, learned counsel for the appellants. None for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a short adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel Mr. S.P. Kale is not present due to some personal difficulty. List these cases in the week commencing 16th March, 2026. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) JUDGE

Rahul