



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 292 of 2021

M/s CHANDRAHASINI ISPAT PVT. LTD. **versus** SMT. PRITI CHAUHAN

MAC/300/2021

Order on Board

27/04/2026	Mr. S. P. Kale, Counsel for the Applicant. Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. G.A. and Mr. Santosh Soni, G.A. for the State. Mr. T. R. Patel, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Vikas Pandey, Advocate for respective respondents. Learned State counsel submits that though there was a direction to file an affidavit of the Secretary, Department of Labour, C.G., regarding the notification appointing the concerned Court as Commissioner under Section 20 of the Employees' Compensation Act, 1923,

Jyoti	the same could not be filed and prays for further time. As prayed, one week's time is granted. As prayed, list these appeals in the week after next. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
-------	---