



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 292 of 2021

M/s CHANDRAHASINI ISPAT PVT. LTD. **versus** SMT. PRITI CHAUHAN

MAC/300/2021

Order Sheet

15/05/2026	Mr. Abhishek Singh, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anish Tiwari, Dy. Govt. Advocate and Ms. Akanksha Verma, Panel Lawyer for the State. In compliance of Order dated 18.3.2026 passed by this Court, name of O/o. Advocate General has been published in the cause list. But it has not been arrayed as party in the instance cases. Having considered the substantial question of law framed by this Court, the petitioner is directed to implead the State as party by filing suitable application. Interim order passed earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	